
INSTITUTE OF HOME ECONOMICS 
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) 

F-4, Hauz Khas Enclave, New Delhi I IOOl6 
Ph. No. 011- 47702166, Website: www.ihc.du.ac.in 

I HE/2023-2024/ Adm in/Teaching Advt./678 Date: 05 .08.2023 

CORRIGENDUM 

Reference advertisement no. IHE/2022-2023/ Adminff eaching Advt./ 1255 dated 12.11 .2022 for the 
recruitment of Assistant Professor in the Academic Pay Level 10 of 7' 11 CPC pay matrix, in Institute of 
Home Economics, University of Delhi. The following is informed:-

!. The category of 03 UR posts mentioned in the advertisement for Microbiology may be read as 
"02 posts of UR category and 01 post of OBC category". 

2. And the category of 01 post mentioned in the advertisement for EVS as UR may be read as 
"01 post for EWS category". 

Online applications are invited in the prescribed Application Form available at web-link 
https://colrec.uod.ac.in. The last date for receipt of application is 22.08.2023. 

Any addendum/corrigendum shall be posted only on the College /University website. 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

• 

• 

Previous applications received for 03 UR posts of Microbiology will be considered for 02 UR posts 
only. Now, OBC category candidates can apply for 01 OBC category post of Microbiology. 
Previous applications received for EVS post under UR category will not be considered . 
Now, EWS categorv candidates can apply for 01 EWS category post of EVS. -~ H;~ /p ';_(;>\ I §. ~ , i' :2: (j/)/~ 9 . 

Chairper\~ . G!Wi~etp~ ) · 
·. SIi), . 

' ' I . . s0 , 
The details regarding qualifications, publications, experience, screening guidelin-~ 1tlci _ind.ii::ative 
proforma etc, are mentioned in the UGC Regulation 2018 and are also available available ·;~ College 
website (http://www. ihe.du.ac.in) and University website (http://www.du.ac.in/) along with the 
advertisement. The applicants are required to read these details before filling up the form . 



ugust 2023 • ;;;;;;~~.,.~~:r,:,::r,,,-:~rr:-;www.em loymentnews.gov.ln 35 

11 ) R lar basis for Army Public School, Sukna. PO-Sukna 1. Appl ications for the post of Heallh Wellness Teacher (Counse or on egu f ti . Is and passport size photograph 
Disl-Darjeeling-734009 (West Bengal) are Invited with full Bio Data, attesled copies O tes mon:i 

I 
Siliguri on or before 31 Aug 

alongwith a demand draft of Rs 250/- In favour of Principal, Army Public School, Sukna paya e a . 
2023 . Salary as per AWES norms. Qualification requirement is es under:-

Subject Post No of Posts . Qu.allflcatlons . . ·th minimum 
Graduate wilh Psychology with a Certificate of Diploma m Counseliln,g wi holo or 
experience of three years as Wellness Teacher/ Counsellor, (Graduale mis£° hi~~ 'a 
a Graduate with diploma in Psychology m schools where Psychology s aug k) 
subject al 10+2 level, a PGT (Psychology),.who has a max of 14 periods per wee · 
Preference will be given to experienced candidates. 

Health Wellness 
Teacher 

(Counsellor) 
01 

Age limit should not exceed 40 years in respect of candidales who do not have any 
teaching/work experience. 

2. Application form is available on AWES website www awesindia com/ school and school website WWW apss.ukna.com . . 
11 
b h Id 

3. Only shortl isted candidates will be called for interview and will be Intimated through email, Computer Proficiency leSI WI e e 
at APS, Suknaonthedayoflnterview. · 
4, For further information contact School Office 0353-2573419/2573420 (Army No through Military Exchange Exln 2696). 

Case No : 155181/AS/Adv 
Dated : 24 Jul 2023 

. Institute of Home 
· Ecqnom.ics 

(Univer.~ity of Delhi) 
F-4, Hauz Khas Enclave, New Delhi• 110016 

Ph: No. 011- 47702166, Website: www.lhe.du:ac.ln 
1HEl2023-20241Admln/Teaching AdvtJ678 "';;;' D.;.a-te"":-05~.o""e-.2-02-3 

CORRIGENDUM 
Refe;ence advertisement no. IHE/2022-2023/Adll)in/Teaching Advl./1255 
dated 12.11'.2022 for the recruitment of Assistant Professor in the Academic 
Pay Level 10 of 7th CPC pay matrix, in Institute of Home Economics, 
University of Delhi. The.following is informed:-

1. The category of 03 UR posts mentioned in the advertisement for 
Microbiology may be read as "02 posts of UR category and 01 post of 
OBC category". 

2. And the category of 01 post mentioned in the advertisement for EVS as 
UR may be read as "01 post for EWS category". 
Online applications are invited in the prescribed Application Form available at 

t web-link ~ ttps://colrec.uod.ac.ln:?The last date for receipt of application 
Is 18.08.2023, 
Any addendum/corrigendum shall be posted only on the College/University 
websi te. 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

• Previous appli;;ations received for 03 UR posts of Microbiology will be 

considered for 02 UR posts only. @:Osc category cand,da~ s ca7J 

• 
pply for 01 OBC category pos of Microbiology] 

• Previous applications receive or EVS post under UR category will not 

be considered. ow EWS ca tegory candidal os can apply for 01 EWS 
category post ~ · · ' - -· -

EN 19/117 

Sr 
No, 
1, 

2, 

EN 191116 

Sd/·X XX X X XX XX XX 
(Mrs Dola Sarkar Sinha) 
Principal 
Army Public School, Sukna 

Sainik School Balachadi 
Jamnagar (Gujarat) 

(English Medium R11id1ntl1I School) 

(Under Salnlk Schools Society, Ministry of D1f1nc1, Govt of lndl•) 

Nante of Poat, Age 
Limit, Salary 

Counaollor (Female): 01 
Contractual Baals for a 
period of One year. 
Age: Between 
21 • 35 yrs as on 
01 Sep 2023 
Consolidated Salary: 
Rs. 25000/- per month 
& Free Messing with 
Cadets and suitable 
accommodation in 
Hostels. 

Driver: 01 
Regular Basis 
Age : Between 
18-50 yrs as on . 
01 Sep 2023 
Unreserved 
No. of Vacancy : 01 
Pay Level 
Level 02 
(Rs, 19900 • 63200) 

Education Quallncatlon 

E11entlal Qualification 
Graduate/Post Graduate In Psychology or Post 
Graduate in Child Development or Graduate/Post 
Graduate with Diploma in Career Guidance and 
Counselling. 
Desirable 
(I) One year experience in providing counselling 
to students. 
(ii) Persons with adequate training in Psycho-
therapy, Psychometric Assessment and 
experience of working in residential schools. 
(ill) Knowledge of Local Language. 
(iv) Basic knowledge of computer operation. 

Essential Qualification 
(i) Should have passed matriculation from a 
recognized board. 
(ii) Should possess driving license to drive heavy 
duty as well as light four wheeler vehicles. 
(iii) Candidates with experience of dri'.'.ing heavy 
duty and light vehicles with minimum 05 years of 
experience will be given preference. 
Desirable Qualifications: 
(i) Candidates with experience of driving school 
vehicles in the past will be given preference. 
(ii) Knowledge of first line maintenance. 
(iii) Ex-Servicemen wiU be preferred. 

App/icat1ons are invited from serving officers to fiJ 
in National Technical Research Organisation: -
[ S. Name of the Pay Level in No, of 

Allowances and Perquisites: In addition to allowances as approved by the Sainik 
S bools Society (Ministry of Defence), Incumbents at Ser No. 2 is enliUed to free 
a ' mmodation as available, LTC, Pension (as per New Pension Scheme), Gratuity 
a subsidized education for two children for regular staff, subject to fulfilling minimum 
, ligibility Criteria. Other allowances and benefits will be provided as per Sainik Schools 

.·Society Rules and Regulations, 1997 as amended lime to lime. 
No. Post the Pay Matrix Vacancy Recruitm&At - ,_..,. 

(7th CPC) 
(i) MT Assistant 'A' Level-02 18 Deputation/ Absorption 

(Eighteen) (For Ex-se,viceman: 
Deputation/Re-
employment) basis. 

Application in prescribed pro forma completed in all respects should reach 
"Deputy Director (R), National Technical Research Organisation, Block• 
Ill, Old JNU Campus, New Delhi -110067" within the stipulated date as 
mentioned in the said Recruitment Notice. The requisite deta ils with regard to 
eligibility cri teria, appl ication proforma and other terms and conditions are 
available in the detailed recruitment notice uploaded on the website 
ntro.gov.in. 

CBC 58101111/001012324 
Deputy Director (R) 

EN 19173 

3. Interested candidate may apply to the Principal, Sainik School Balachadi, 
Jamnagar -361230 within 21 days after publication of advertisement along with I" 

one passport size photograph, Bio-data, self attested photocopies of Certificates/ 
Testimonials, Demand Draft of Rs. 40()/. (Non-Refundable) in favour of Principal, 
Safnik School Balachadi payable at Jamnagar and self~addressed envelope 
affixed with Rs. 30/- Stamps. Eligible and shortlisted candidates will be ca lled for 
Written Test, Practical and Interview on a date to be intimated later. No TA/DA is 
admissible to the candidates called for Test / Interview. 

4. The School administration reserves the right to cancel the vacancy due to 
administrative/policy reasons. 

For application form and other details you may visit school 
website www.ssbalachadi.org. 

EN 191118 

,, 

I , 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

